Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Nobuntu Mbatha <NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Monday, 03 July 2023 10:43
To: sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; Etienne Cilliers; Yvonne Badenhorst;

manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;
management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com;
northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za;
PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Madam-Justice Tshombe AJ - Thursday, 06 July 2023
(Court 6D)

Attachments: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Madam-Justice Tshombe AJ - Thursday, 06 July 2023.docx

Good day

The above matter refers.

Please find attached unopposed motions roll, bearing the directive and link, before the Honourable Madam-Justice
Tshombe AJ on Thursday, 06 July 2023.

Please note that the proceedings will take in open court 6D.

Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha

Secretary to the Honourable Judge Tshombe AJ
High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

e W Ty c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
WA E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za
Phone no: 012 492 6900

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

o

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
COURT 6D

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM-JUSTICE TSHOMBE AJ:

Thursday, 06 July 2023 at 10:00

Directives:
1. Matters will be conducted in open court 6D;
2. Introductions will take place in court;

3. Counsel must bring 2 (two) hardcopies of draft orders to court;

4. All draft orders in word and pdf format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it
complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, mode of hearing etc.
Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal
representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on
Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 06 July 2023.

5. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;

6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was
properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office; and

7. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.



78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89

BMW FINANCIAL

MERCEDES-BENZ

ABSA BANK LTD

M ZHOU

S GUARANTEE

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: H F APPEL

R VAN ROOI

. M M CHINONSO

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

HOXANA TRADING+1

PGT HOLDINGS LTD+1

M C VAN ZYL

RAF

JHBOTHA

D JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN

J PHILLIP+1

O MOOSA

S CTSHABALALA

RAF

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS+2

060723/22

15239/22

009089/23

14425/22

38110/20

27269/20

65243/20

39251/14

51208/21

025223/23

66581/13

72752/18



90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

THERMASPRAY LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

G J CELLIERS

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: M T MAKUA

EX PARTE: P L DAVIES

CHANGING TIDES

F L PELLATT

C B MABUSELA

G CHITTENDEN

VS J J LOURENS

VS W NTLENZI

VS R MAMABOLO

VS RAF

VS MGWERA IMPORT+1
VS P MATHABELA+1

VS J P KAMINDA

F L PELLATT

VS RSA PRESIDENT

VS SABI CONSTRUCTION

011160/22

061975/22

054849/22

4178/18

52990/21

26476/22

054052/23

019825/23

020570/23

041235/22

021331/22

017582/23



102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

M KALALA VS

N B DUBE VS

WITHINSHW PROPERTIES

EX PARTE:J CROUX

ABSA BANK LTD VS

FNB BANNK LTD VS

EX PARTE: T MINNAAR

RH PLANT HIRE VS
A N PROKOPIS VS
C CDE BRUIN VS
M JONKER VS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

VS SAPO

J D MOKGOTLHOA

BTTWALA

K VLOK

L PROKOPIS

P DE BRUIN

M JONKER

014889/23

010802/23

049447/22

057374/22

017165/22

023027/23

022849/23

018269/23

015745/23

56434/20

034015/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS




WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

113. ABSA BANK LTD VS M TEMBA 043314/22

114. EX PARTE: R K RASZTABIGA 021986/23

115. SB GUARANTEE VS K BALOYI 017563/23



	Memo Style
	Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Madam-Justice Tshombe AJ - Thursday 06 July 2023

