Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Nobuntu Mbatha < NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Monday, 03 July 2023 10:43

To: sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; Etienne Cilliers; Yvonne Badenhorst;

manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;

management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za;

PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Madam-Justice Tshombe AJ - Thursday, 06 July 2023

(Court 6D)

Attachments: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Madam-Justice Tshombe AJ - Thursday, 06 July 2023.docx

Good day

The above matter refers.

Please find attached **unopposed motions roll**, bearing the directive and link, before the Honourable Madam-Justice Tshombe AJ on Thursday, 06 July 2023.

Please note that the proceedings will take in open court 6D.



Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha
Secretary to the Honourable Judge Tshombe AJ
High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division, Pretoria
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za
Phone no: 012 492 6900

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: COURT 6D

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM-JUSTICE TSHOMBE AJ:

Thursday, 06 July 2023 at 10:00

Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted in open court 6D;
- 2. Introductions will take place in court;
- 3. Counsel must bring 2 (two) hardcopies of draft orders to court;
- 4. All draft orders in <u>word and pdf format</u> should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, mode of hearing etc. Including the below disclaimer:
 - "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 06 July 2023.
- 5. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;
- 6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office; and
- 7. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.

78. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	HOXANA TRADING+1	060723/22
79. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	PGT HOLDINGS LTD+1	15239/22
80. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M C VAN ZYL	009089/23
81. M ZHOU	VS	RAF	14425/22
82. S GUARANTEE	VS	Ј Н ВОТНА	38110/20
83. NEDBANK LTD	VS	D JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN	27269/20
84. STD BANK LTD	VS	J PHILLIP+1	65243/20
85. FNB BANK LTD	VS	O MOOSA	39251/14
86. FNB BANK LTD	VS	S C TSHABALALA	51208/21
87. EX PARTE: H F APPEL			025223/23
88. R VAN ROOI	VS	RAF	66581/13
89. M M CHINONSO	VS	DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS+2	72752/18

90. THERMASPRAY LTD	VS	J J LOURENS	011160/22
91. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	W NTLENZI	061975/22
92. CHANGING TIDES	VS	R MAMABOLO	054849/22
93. G J CELLIERS	VS	RAF	4178/18
94. TOYOTA FINANCIAL	VS	MGWERA IMPORT+1	52990/21
95. STD BANK LTD	VS	P MATHABELA+1	26476/22
96. EX PARTE: M T MAKUA			054052/23
97. EX PARTE: P L DAVIES			019825/23
98. CHANGING TIDES	VS	J P KAMINDA	020570/23
99. F L PELLATT VS	FLP	ELLATT	041235/22
100. C B MABUSELA	VS	RSA PRESIDENT	021331/22
101. G CHITTENDEN	VS	SABI CONSTRUCTION	017582/23

102.	M KALALA	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	014889/23
103.	N B DUBE	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	010802/23
104.	WITHINSHW PROPE	RTIES	VS SAPO	049447/22
105.	EX PARTE: J C ROUX			057374/22
106.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	J D MOKGOTLHOA	017165/22
107.	FNB BANNK LTD	VS	B T TWALA	023027/23
108.	EX PARTE: T MINNA	ΑR		022849/23
109.	RH PLANT HIRE	VS	K VLOK	018269/23
110.	A N PROKOPIS	VS	L PROKOPIS	015745/23
111.	C CDE BRUIN	VS	P DE BRUIN	56434/20
112.	M JONKER	VS	M JONKER	034015/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

113.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	М ТЕМВА	043314/22
114.	EX PARTE: R K RASZT	ABIGA		021986/23
115.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	K BALOYI	017563/23